litigation of the above claims, and in consideration of the mutual promises and 

obligations of this Agreement, the Parties agree and covenant as follows: 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1. Perfect Care Pharmacy shall pay to the Government collectively, the 

sum of Three Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars ($360,000) (“Settlement Amount”), of 

which One Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars ($180,000) is restitution, by electronic 

funds transfer pursuant to written instructions to be provided by the United States 

Attorney’s Office for the District of New Jersey as follows: 

a. Perfect Care Pharmacy shall pay the Settlement Amount in four 

(4) equal installments of Ninety Thousand Dollars ($90,000) on or before January 2,